

Fleece Performance Engineering, Inc. 468 Southpoint Circle, Suite 300 Brownsburg, IN 46112

Fleece Performance Engineering PowerFlo Lift Pump Warranty

Fleece Performance Engineering (FPE) develops and manufactures PowerFlo Lift Pumps for the diesel performance industry. Throughout the design, validation, and manufacturing process PowerFlo Lift Pumps are tailored to serve the high performance diesel community. FPE stands behind its line of PowerFlo Lift Pumps and is confident that when integrated in the appropriate application they will live a long and successful life. FPE is so confident in the PowerFlo Lift Pumps that they carry a lifetime warranty.

This is the sole and exclusive warranty with respect to the PowerFlo Lift Pumps, and seller disclaims all other warranties, express or implied, including without limitation the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. In order to obtain your lifetime warranty you must register your PowerFlo Lift Pump on our website within 30 days of your purchase (fleeceperformance.com/reg). The lifetime warranty is not transferrable and covers the workmanship of the pump assembly. Failure to register within 30 days, improper use, poor fuel, disassembly, foreign debris, etc., void the warranty. FPE's sole obligation and the customer's sole remedy shall be limited to the repair or replacement, at FPE's option. FPE shall not be liable for any monetary or consequential damages.

To return a PowerFlo Lift Pump for warranty you must obtain an RMA number from FPE and return the completed RMA with your PowerFlo Lift Pump within 30 days of discovering alleged defect. FPE will perform a failure analysis on the PowerFlo Lift Pump to determine if the failure was due to our workmanship. If it is determined that our workmanship caused the failure, you will be provided with a replacement PowerFlo Lift Pump. If it is determined that the failure was due to something other than FPE's workmanship, no refund or replacement will be given for the returned material.

If you have any questions regarding our PowerFlo Lift Pump warranty policy, please call our office at 855-839-5040.